Directory of
Christian Coach Training Schools

CENTER FOR COACHING EXCELLENCE

Website www. CenterforCoachingExcellence.com

Program Director Mary Verstraete

Coach Training Focus Leadership

Organizational

ICF Accreditation Yes

Contact Information Mary Verstraete

maryv@centerforcoachingexcellence.com
612-246-4787

CHRISTIAN COACH INSTITUTE

Website http://www.ChristianCoachlnstitute.com/

AR s Janice LaVore-Fletcher, PCC, CMC

Coach Training Focus Life
Spiritual Growth
Ministry
ICF Accreditation Yes
Contact Information Janice LaVore-Fletcher

Janice®@christiancoachinstitute.com
704-929-4226



http://centerforcoachingexcellence.com/
mailto:maryv@centerforcoachingexcellence.com
http://www.christiancoachinstitute.com
mailto:janice@christiancoachinstitute.com

COACH APPROACH MINISTRIES

Website

www. CoachApproachMinistries.org

Program Director

Chad Hall, MCC

Coach Training Focus Leadership
Executive
ICF Accreditation
Yes

Contact Information

Danelle Miller
dmiller@ca-ministries.com
(828)237-8300 Ext 802

COACHING4CLERGY

Website

www. Coaching4Clergy.com

Program Director

J Val Hastings, MCC

Coach Training Focus Leadership
Ministry
Life
ICF Accreditation
Yes

Contact Information

Val Hastings
val®@coaching4clergy.com
484-945-2767

COACHING AT END OF LIFE, LLC

Website

www. CoachingatEndofLife.com

Program Director

Don Eisenhauer

Coach Training Focus Grief
End of Life
Life
ICF Accreditation
Yes

Contact Information

Don Eisenhauer
don@coachingatendoflife.com
484-948-1894



http://www.coachapproachministries.org/
mailto:dmiller@ca-ministries.com
http://www.coaching4clergy.com/
mailto:val@coaching4clergy.com
http://coachingatendoflife.com/
mailto:don@coachingatendoflife.com

COACHING MISSION INTERNATIONAL

Website

www.CMIPrograms.org

Program Director

Vic Flaming

Coach Training Focus

Missions
Cross-Cultural

ICF Accreditation

Yes

Contact Information

Maria Shisler

Lrainingadmin@gmigrggrams.org

COACHNET GLOBAL

Website

www. CoachNet.org

Program Director

Jonathan Reitz

Coach Training Focus Executive
Leadership
Life
ICF Accreditation
Yes
Contact Information Amy Glazer

amyy@coachnet.org
330-936-3768

FOR MORE RESOURCES FROM LINDA HEDBERG, THE AUTHOR OF THE
CompLETE GUIDE TO CHRISTIAN CoAcH TRAINING GO TO
www.CHRISTIANCOACHINGRESOURCES.COM



http://www.cmiprograms.org/
mailto:trainingadmin@cmiprograms.org
http://www.coachnet.org
mailto:amy@coachnet.org
https://www.christiancoachingresources.com

CREATIVE RESULTS MANAGEMENT

Website www. CreativeResultsManagement.com
Program Director Keith Webb
Coach Training Focus Leadership
Ministry
Business
ICF Accreditation
Yes
Contact Information Keith Webb

keith@crmcoaches.com

EMPOWERMENT COACHING NETWORK, INT'L.

Website

www. EmpowermentCoachingNetwork.com

Program Director

Tim Cosby
Coach Training Focus Life
Leadership
ICF Accreditation
No
Contact Information Tim Cosby

tim@empowermentcoachingnetwork.com

616-443-9190

THE INSTITUTE FOR LIFE COACH TRAINING

Website

www.LifeCoachTraining.com

Program Director

Ellen Neiley Ritter, Ph.D., BCC

Coach Training Focus

Life
Leadership
Relationship

ICF Accreditation

Yes

Contact Information

Ellen Neiley Ritter, PhD, BCC
ellen®@lifecoachtraining.com
(888)267-1206 ext. 101



http://www.creativeresultsmanagement.com
mailto:keith@crmcoaches.com
http://www.empowermentcoachingnetwork.com
mailto:tim@empowermentcoachingnetwork.com
http://www.lifecoachtraining.com
mailto:ellen@lifecoachtraining.com

LEADERSHIP METAFORMATION INSTITUTE

Website

www.Meta-Formation.com

Program Director

Tony Stoltzfus

Coach Training Focus

Spiritual Growth
Leadership

ICF Accreditation

No

Contact Information

Kathy Stoltzfus
admin@meta-formation.com
530-782-3363

LIFEFORMING LEADERSHIP COACHING

Website

www. LifeformingCoach.com

Program Director

Dr. Joseph Umidi

Coach Training Focus

Life
Leadership
Relationship

ICF Accreditation

Yes

Contact Information

Mark Haswell
mark®@lifeformingcoach.com
757-631-4440

PROFESSIONAL CHRISTIAN COACHING INSTITUTE

Website

www. ProfessionalChristianCoaching.com

Program Director

Christopher McCluskey

Coach Training Focus

Life
Leadership
Advanced and Niche Specific Courses

ICF Accreditation

Yes

Contact Information

Jessica Fall, Dean of Admissions
jessica@professionalchristiancoaching.com

888- 264-1444



http://www.meta-formation.com
mailto:admin@meta-formation.com
http://www.lifeformingcoach.com
mailto:mark@lifeformingcoach.com
http://www.professionalchristiancoaching.com
mailto:jessica@ProfessionalChristianCoaching.com

WESTERN SEMINARY COACHING

Website

www. WesternSeminary.edu

Program Director

Jerry Essary

Coach Training Focus Leadership
Life
Ministry
ICF Accreditation
Yes

Contact Information

Coaching Coordinator - Portland - San Jose - Sacramento

jessary@westernseminary.edu

For help navigating choices in creating plans for
identifying your mission and vision, choosing your training

and certification and starting your own coaching business
or ministry, learn more about coaching with Linda

Hedberg at www.ChristianCoachingResources.com.



http://www.westernseminary.edu
mailto:jessary@westernseminary.edu

